

# Trapper's Ridge - Phase 7A & 7B

## Weber County

2/21/19	<b>Project Limits:</b> Big Horn Parkway				
Item	Site and Street Improvements	QTY	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	Roadway Strip & Clear 6" Topsoil	192	CY	\$ 4.50	\$ 862.42
3	Roadway Excavation (Cut)	137	CY	\$ 4.50	\$ 616.50
4	Dry Utility Trenching	1,338	LF	\$ 5.50	\$ 7,359.00
5	Temporary Road Base Road (6" Thick)	363	TON	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,360.44
6	6" Pitrun Subbase	375	TON	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,250.00
7	8" Untreated Base Course	503	TON	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,054.00
8	Sawcut Ex. Asphalt	27	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 54.00
9	3" Asphalt Surface Course	169	TON	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,900.00
10	Curb & Gutter	669	LF	\$ 15.50	\$ 10,369.50
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 69,825.86</b>
Item	Water	QTY	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
11	8" DIP PER WCWSID	330	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,900.00
12	Connect to Existing at Big Horn Parkway	1	LS	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
13	Culinary Water Service Lateral	10	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00
14	8" Gate Valve (Collar Included) & Temp End	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
15	Pressure Testing/Disinfection	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
16	Fire Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 44,150.00</b>
Item	Secondary Water	QTY	Unit of	Unit Cost	Total
17	6" PVC C-900	356	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,680.00
18	2" Secondary Water Single Service Lateral	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
19	6" Gate Valve (Collar Included)	1	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
20	2" Gate Valve (Collar Included)	1	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
21	Connect to Existing	1	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
22	Testing	1	LS	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 19,680.00</b>
Item	Sewer	QTY	Unit of	Unit Cost	Total
22	8" Sewer- include bedding (& 8" Stubs)	819	LF	\$ 34.00	\$ 27,846.00
23	4' Sewer Manhole	3	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
24	Abandon & Remove Sewer Lift Station (MH & Power Box)	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
25	6" Sewer Service Lateral	15	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 18,750.00
26	Connect to Existing	3	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00
27	Camera/pressure Testing	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 64,696.00</b>
Item	Misc. Items	QTY	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
28	Const Detention Pond and Spillway	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
29	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
30	SWPPP/Sweeping/Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
31	Street Lights	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 5,000.00</b>

<b>SUBTOTAL:</b>	<b>\$ 203,351.86</b>
<b>10% Contingency</b>	<b>\$ 20,335.00</b>
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT:</b>	<b>\$ 223,686.86</b>